

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC08-808
Lower Tribunal No(s): 4D07-842

EDMUND MADY

vs. DAIMLERCHRYSLER
CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

**RESPONDENT DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION'S BRIEF ON
JURISDICTION**

*ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION
OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA*

John J. Glenn
Florida Bar No.: 957860
Gregory A. Anderson
Florida Bar No.: 398853
Wilnar J. Paul
Florida Bar No.: 037172
2201 NW Corporate Blvd, Ste 100
Boca Raton, FL 33431
Telephone: (561) 893-9192
Facsimile: (561) 893-9194
Attorneys for DaimlerChrysler

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1-4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1-2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2-4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	4-8
I. THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE <u>MADY</u> DECISION AND THE <u>DUFRESNE</u> AND <u>SAN MARTIN</u> DECISIONS WARRANT REVIEW BY THIS COURT BECAUSE THE <u>DUFRESNE</u> AND <u>SAN MARTIN</u> DECISIONS CONFLICT WITH THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT’S DECISION IN <u>BUCKHANNON</u>	5-6
II. THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH A DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT ON THE SAME QUESTION OF LAW.....	6-8
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Case Law

Buckhannon Bd. & Care Home, Inc. v. W. Va. Dept. of Home Health and Human Res. 4-5
532 U.S. 598 (2001)

Dufresne v. DaimlerChrysler Corp., passim
975 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2008)

Mady v. DaimlerChrysler, passim
2008 WL 783329 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)

San Martin v. DaimlerChrysler Corp., passim
2008 WL 1809321 (Fla. 3rd DCA April 23, 2008)

Wollard v. Lloyd’s and Companies of Lloyd’s, 6-8
439 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1983)

Florida Rules of Procedure

Fla. R. App. P., 9.030..... 5

Fla. R. App. P., 90120(c)..... 1

Statutes

15 U.S.C § 2301..... passim

§627.428, Fla. Stat..... 6-8
